
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE  
 
 SLT No:   RailTel/e-Tender/SLT/SR/DC/2025-26/02                                                  Dt:17-04-2025 
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad invites sealed tenders for the work “Procurement of 1 
server for HMIS cluster augmentation“ as per technical specification as per schedule of requirement 
(SOR) and specification enclosed in the tender document. 
 

Sl No Description of work Earnest Money 
(EMD) in Rs. 

1 Procurement of 1 server for HMIS cluster augmentation as per 
specifications 94,800/- 

 
Tender downloading starts from 17-04-2025 
Last Date for submission of e-bids 08-05-2025 at 15.00 hrs. 
Date of  Tender  Opening 08-05-2025  at 15.30 hrs. 
Validity of Offer 30 Days from the date of opening to tender 
Warranty Period 5 Year onsite OEM support 
Approximate value of work  Rs.47,38,000/- 

Address for communication 
The JGM/DC&TP/SC, RailTel Corporation of India Limited, 
Second Floor, B-Block, Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad–
500025 

    # For Small Scale Units / Micro Small Enterprises/ MSME registered with UDYAM under Ministry of MSME and 
participating in this tender shall be exempted from depositing Earnest money.  Copy of certificate to be submitted along 
with tender bid and please see para No.2  to avail exemption. 
 

Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be downloaded from 
www.RailTelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://railtel.enivida.com For online bid submission the bidder 
will have to necessarily download an official online copy of the tender documents from https://railtel.enivida.com e-
portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-
Tendering Portal only. Printed copies of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. This notice is being 
published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this Special Limited Tender, participation in 
this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected firms. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignore.  

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. The purchaser in no 
way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process. 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                    (Sanjeeva Kumar) 
                                                                                                                                                 JGM/DC-TP/SC 
                                                                                                                                        for Executive Director/SR 

 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 
Southern Region Head Quarters, Second Floor, B-Block, Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad–500071 (AP)   

visit www.railtelindia.com, Tel: 040-27821134 Fax: 040-27820682, 
Corporate Office: Plot No.143, Institutional Area, Sector-44, Gurgaon – 122003, NCR (India). 

 


